Copyright owners may send Continental Divide Electric Cooperative, Inc. a notification of claimed infringement to report alleged infringements of their works to:

Continental Divide Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Attn: Copyright Compliance Team

1821 Clif Lear Ave.

PO Box 1087

Grants, NM 87020

DMCA at cdec dot coop

Any notification of claimed infringement must be in a form that satisfies the requirements of Section 512(c)(3) of the U.S. Copyright Act. Under the DMCA, anyone who knowingly makes misrepresentations regarding alleged copyright infringement may be liable to Continental Divide Electric Cooperative, Inc., the alleged infringer, and the affected copyright owner for any damages incurred in connection with the removal, blocking, or replacement of allegedly infringing material.

If a notification of claimed infringement has been filed against you, you can file a counter notification with Continental Divide Electric Cooperative, Inc.'s designated agent using the contact information shown above. All counter notifications must satisfy the requirements of Section 512(g)(3) of the U.S. Copyright Act.